# Instructions for completing the 2014/2015 Membership form

## **COMPLETING MEMBER DETAILS**

Please note that <u>ALL</u> details <u>MUST</u> be filled in, this includes car details. Our club database has become very messy over the last 5+ years due to members not noting down their CURRENTLY owned cars. Please help us clear this up by completing the form for ALL cars that you own. This information is kept in strict confidence and NOT distributed to anyone. It is purely for purposes of determining Full or Associate membership.

### FEE STRUCTURE - to 30 June 2015

The following is a guide for members when completing the fee section of the membership form overleaf.

#### **JOINING FEE** (not applicable to renewals)

For new members ONLY \$20.00

### **MEMEBERSHIP FEE** (applicable to ALL renewals)

Single Membership \$65.00 Joint Membership (2 adults) \$85.00

(Allows 2 members in same household to have voting rights)

#### **HISTORIC REGISTRATION FEE**

First time historic registration \$75.00 Annual fee thereafter \$20.00

All registered owners of a vehicle on Historic Registration <u>MUST</u> be a financial member of a car club. Registration papers (or a copy) for a vehicle on Historic Registration <u>MUST</u> be sighted by the Club each year. Therefore, if paying Historic Registration by post a STAMPED SELF ADDRESSED ENVELOPE MUST BE SENT together with:

- Membership form and appropriate fee
- Signed Historic Registration form and appropriate fee
- Registration papers or a copy (this will be returned to you)
- Your log book for stamping
- Statutory Declaration

Alternatively, the above forms and fees MUST ALL be presented when paying in person.

#### **PLEASE NOTE:**

Applications WILL NOT be processed until ALL appropriate fees are paid in FULL.

Web V1 30/04/14